
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 2 April 2019 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

201(v4)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call the Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to 

the First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Questions to the Counsel General and Brexit Minister (in respect 

of his law officer responsibilities) 

(30 mins)   

View Questions 

3 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

4 Statement by the Counsel General and Brexit Minister: Update on 

EU Negotiations 

(45 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government: 

Building Safety 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/02-04-2019/
http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/02-04-2019/
http://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=627&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement


6 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update 

on Train, Work, Live Campaign 

(45 mins)   

7 The Additional Learning Needs and Education Tribunal (Wales) Act 

2018 (Supplementary Provisions) Regulations 2019 

(15 mins)   

NDM7025 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5: 

1.  Approves that the draft The Additional Learning Needs and Education Tribunal 

(Wales) Act 2018 (Supplementary Provisions) Regulations 2019 is made in 

accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 12 March 2019. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

Government Response 

8 The Qualifications Wales (Monetary Penalties) (Determination of 

Turnover) Regulations 2019 

(15 mins)   

NDM7026 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5: 

1.  Approves that the draft Qualifications Wales (Monetary Penalties) 

(Determination of Turnover) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the 

draft laid in the Table Office on 12 March 2019. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

Government Response 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12391/sub-ld12391-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12391-em/sub-ld12391-em-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12473/cr-ld12473-e.pdf
http://abms/documents/s86783/CLA5-12-19%20-%20Paper%2022.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12392/sub-ld12392-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12392-em/sub-ld12392-em-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12472/cr-ld12472-e.pdf
http://abms/documents/s86785/CLA5-12-19%20-%20Paper%2024.pdf


9 Debate: The General Principles of the Legislation (Wales) Bill 

(60 mins)   

NDM7023 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing 

Order 26.11: 

Agrees to the general principles of the Legislation (Wales) Bill. 

The Legislation (Wales) Bill and Explanatory Memorandum were laid before the 

Assembly on 3 December 2018. 

The report of Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee on the Legislation 

(Wales) Bill was laid before the Assembly on 26 March 2019. 

Supporting Document 

Report of the Finance Committee 

10 Motion to agree the financial resolution in respect of the 

Legislation (Wales) Bill 

(5 mins)   

NDM7024 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, for the purposes of any 

provisions resulting from the Legislation (Wales) Bill, agrees to any increase in 

expenditure of a kind referred to in Standing Order 26.69, arising in consequence 

of the Bill. 

11 Voting Time 

   

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 3 April 2019 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11927/pri-ld11927-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11927-em/pri-ld11927-em-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld12462/cr-ld12462-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld12458/cr-ld12458-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375


First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
28/03/2019 for answer on 02/04/2019 

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales

OAQ53729 

(w)

Will the First Minister make a statement on burying radioactive waste in Wales?

1

Suzy Davies South Wales West

OAQ53741 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on integrated transport within South Wales West?

2

Helen Mary Jones Mid and West Wales

OAQ53719 

(e)

What discussions has the First Minister had to strengthen the accountability of universities?

3

Leanne Wood Rhondda

OAQ53737 

(e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to combat climate change?

4

Nick Ramsay Monmouth

OAQ53716 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the future of NHS services at Nevill Hall Hospital in 

Abergavenny?

5

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OAQ53743 

(e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on Welsh Government efforts to tackle climate change?

6

Jack Sargeant Alyn and Deeside

OAQ53735 7

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on what the Welsh Government is doing to deal with 

adverse childhood experiences? 

Neil McEvoy South Wales Central

OAQ53702 

(e)

Will the First Minister outline how access to Welsh Ministers is governed by the ministerial code?

8

Darren Millar Clwyd West

OAQ53706 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on how the Welsh Government ensures that the views 

of the public and other stakeholders are taken into account when making decisions?

9

Michelle Brown North Wales

OAQ53739 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement about efforts to increase the availability and take-up of 

vocational training?

10

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OAQ53703 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on helping local firms gain more public procurement 

contracts?

11

David Melding South Wales Central

OAQ53720 

(e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the value of the esports industry in 

Wales?

12

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OAQ53725 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the sustainability of GP practices in mid-Wales?

13

Hefin David Caerphilly

OAQ53738 

(e)

14

Pack Page 2



Counsel General

How does Welsh Government encourage strong local supply chains through the planning 

system?

Rhianon Passmore Islwyn

OAQ53742 

(e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the value of tourism to the economy of 

Islwyn? 

15

Huw Irranca-Davies Ogmore

OAQ53692 

(e)

What legal advice has the Counsel General provided to the Welsh Government on consolidating 

existing legislation in order to enshrine the rights of Welsh citizens to challenge environmental 

decisions after Brexit?

1

Huw Irranca-Davies Ogmore

OAQ53693 

(e)

What legal advice has the Counsel General provided to the Welsh Government on ways to 

improve protection of human rights for citizens in Wales after Brexit?

2

Bethan Sayed South Wales West

OAQ53708 

(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General held on whether the Assembly has legislative 

powers in relation to changing the oath of allegiance?

3

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OAQ53700 

(e)

Will the Counsel General make a statement on the work of the Welsh Government's legal 

services department? 

4

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OAQ53699 

(e)

What legal advice has the Counsel General provided to the Minister for Education in relation to 

steps the Welsh Government could take to improve the Learner Travel (Wales) Measure 2008? 

5

Pack Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 2 April 2019 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5573 

201  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 6 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Questions to the Counsel General and Brexit Minister (in respect of his 

law officer responsibilities)  

The item started at 14.20 

All 5 questions were asked.  

3 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.38 

4 Statement by the Counsel General and Brexit Minister: Update on EU 

Negotiations  

The item started at 15.05 

5 Statement by the Minister for Housing and Local Government: Building 

Safety  

This item started at 15.51 

http://senedd.tv/


6 Statement by the Minister for Health and Social Services: Update on 

Train, Work, Live Campaign  

The item started at 16.20 

7 The Additional Learning Needs and Education Tribunal (Wales) Act 

2018 (Supplementary Provisions) Regulations 2019  

The item started at 17.07 

NDM7025 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft The Additional Learning Needs and Education Tribunal 

(Wales) Act 2018 (Supplementary Provisions) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance 

with the draft laid in the Table Office on 12 March 2019. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 The Qualifications Wales (Monetary Penalties) (Determination of 

Turnover) Regulations 2019  

The item started at 17.13 

Voting on the motion under this item was deferred until Voting Time. 

NDM7026 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft Qualifications Wales (Monetary Penalties) (Determination of 

Turnover) Regulations 2019 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table 

Office on 12 March 2019. 

The result was as follows: 

For Abstain Against Total 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12391/sub-ld12391-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12392/sub-ld12392-e.pdf


36 11 0 47 

The motion was agreed. 

9 Debate: The General Principles of the Legislation (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 17.26 

NDM7023 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing Order 

26.11: 

Agrees to the general principles of the Legislation (Wales) Bill. 

The Legislation (Wales) Bill and Explanatory Memorandum were laid before the 

Assembly on 3 December 2018. 

The report of Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee on the Legislation 

(Wales) Bill was laid before the Assembly on 26 March 2019. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

10 Motion to agree the financial resolution in respect of the Legislation 

(Wales) Bill  

The item started at 18.03 

NDM7024 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, for the purposes of any provisions 

resulting from the Legislation (Wales) Bill, agrees to any increase in expenditure of a 

kind referred to in Standing Order 26.69, arising in consequence of the Bill. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

11 Voting Time  

The item started at 18.04 

The meeting concluded at 18.05 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 3 April 2019

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11927/pri-ld11927-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11927-em/pri-ld11927-em-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld12462/cr-ld12462-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375

